2.1.1
2.1
Photoelectric
Sensors
P
h
o
to

BOS 12M-_ _ -1YA-S 4-C
Output
*Ordering example for NPN transistor:
M12 metal
0...1.5 m
BOS 12M-PS-1QA-B0-C-03
BOS 12M-PO-1QA-B0-C-03
10...30 V DC
10 %
≤ 20 mA
PNP-Transistor
≤ 200 mA
Light- or dark-on
≤ 2.5 V
Potentiometer 270°
LED, red light
660 nm
LED yellow
2.5 ms
200 Hz
M12×65 mm
3 m cable, PVC
3×0.34 mm²
Nickel plated brass
PMMA
136 g
IP 67
yes
yes
–15...+55 °C
5 kLux
Photoelectric
Sensors
BOS 12M
Range 1.5 m
0...1.5 m
BOS 12M-PS-1QA-S 4-C
BOS 12M-PO-1QA-S 4-C
10...30 V DC
10 %
≤ 20 mA
PNP-Transistor
≤ 200 mA
Light- or dark-on
≤ 2.5 V
Potentiometer 270°
LED, red light
660 nm
LED yellow
2.5 ms
200 Hz
M12×70 mm
M12 connector, 4-pin
Nickel plated brass
PMMA
30 g
IP 67
yes
yes
–15...+55 °C
5 kLux
2.1.10
Retroreflective with Polarizing filter Range
Through-beam Range
Retroreflective
PNP 1.5 m Polarizing filter
PNP 1.5 m Polarizing filter
Through-beam
PNP 5 m Receiver
5 m Emitter
Electrical data
Supply voltage UB

BOS 12M-_ _ -1YA-S 4-C
Output
*Ordering example for NPN transistor:
M12 metal
2.1.12
BOS 12M
Function diagrams
Wiring
Photoelectric
Sensors
Kodak gray card
90% reflection
BOS 12M-..-1YA-
...
BOS 12M-..-1YB-...
BOS 12M-..-1PD-...
Emitter/
Receiver
Diffuse BOS 12M-..-1YA/1YB/1PD-...
Through-beam BLE/BLS 12M-...
Retroreflective BOS 12M-..-1QA-...
Reflector
BOS R-1
Range measured using side approach with Kodak gray card.
Range measured using side approach with reflector.
With the through-beam the maximum possible offset between emitter
and receiver is measured.
Wiring diagrams
2.1.13
2.1
Connectors
page 6.2 ...
Photoelectric
sensors
accessories
page 2.3.2 ...
2.3
6
Photoelectric
Sensors
Alignment aid
The additional function
indicator on the through-
beam receiver allows you to
quickly align the emitter and
receiver.
First install the receiver and
then the emitter. As soon as
the emitter is in the active
range of the receiver, the
function indicator in the front
of the sensor goes out. This
indicator signals an optical
connection between emitter
and receiver. It is also well
visible for flush mounting.
Additional function indicator as
alignment aid
Receiver element
Function indicator
Potentiometer
Recommended accessories
please order separately
Protective end cap
BOS 12-SM-1
Connector
BKS-_ 19/BKS-_ 20
Right angle mirror
BOS 12-WS-1
Mounting clamp
BOS 12,0-BS-1
Air shield